AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	F	PAGE OF PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	1 3 DJECT NO. (If applicable)	
0632	See Block 16C		1000883			
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6)	CODE	00901	
Savannah River Operations O U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802		U.S Sav P.O	annah River Operations . Department of Energy annah River Operations . Box A en SC 29802		10000	
8 NAME AND ADDDESS OF CONTRACTOD (the steel	of county Oteto and 7/D Code)	los	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO			
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION I Attn: Darrah L. Granger Savannah River Site Building 766-H Aiken SC 29808		98 x 100	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER IS E-AC09-09SR22505 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	NO.		
CODE 000276102	FACILITY CODE		2/08/2008			
CODE 808376193	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE					
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation data, etc.) SET FORT	ence to the solicitation and this ame nuired) MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/O PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REF H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH	Net Decordant IT MANAGEMENT THE CHANCE	Creceived prior to the opening hour and date so crease: DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DISESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).	\$7,70 ESCRIBED	D IN ITEM 14.	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	IT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	1 TO AUTHORI	TY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
X FAR 52.232-22 Limit	ation of Funds (Al	PR 1984)				
	is required to sign this docum	202 105/2020		ng office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION See page 3.	(Organized by UCF section heading	ngs, including s				
Account code: FS5048050 Fund Allottee 36 Reporting Entity Object Class 25102 Program 1 WFO 0000000 Local Use 041025 Quantity: 0 Amount: -\$2,764 Subject To Funding: N Paymen	/ 410225 .111170 Project 00 55 29 Percent:000	001765				
Account code: FS5048050 Fund Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of			retofore changed, remains unchanged and in	full force :	and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFF			
Philip J. Breidenbach, Preside	nt and Project Manag		nthia T. Strowbridge			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorited to sign)	3/1/ 2/	NED 168.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ynthia Strowbru (Signature of Contracting Officer)	dge	3/11/2021	
1-9			0	DELLIE CE	D FORM DO INC. 14 DOLO.	

CONTINUATION CUEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-09SR22505/0632	2	3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225				
	Object Class 25102 Program 1111170 Project 0001765			1	
	WFO 0000000 Local Use 0410256				
	Quantity: 0 Amount: -\$4,944.00 Percent:00015				
	Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:				
				1	
	Payment:				
	rayment.				
				- 1	
Į.					
			la l		
		8			
		j.			
		Page 1			

SF30 Block 14

- A. The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds to the contract.
- B. Funds in the amount of \$7,708.29 are hereby deobligated from CLIN 0002, decreasing it from \$2,848,218,930.28 to 2,848,211,221.99.
- C. Paragraph B.4 entitled "Limitation of Funds" is hereby revised to decrease the total amount of funds obligated to the contract by \$7,708.29, changing it <u>FROM</u>: \$6,078,433,272.49 TO: \$6,078,425,564.20. The total obligated amount of \$6,078,425,564.20 is allocated as follows:

CLIN 00001	\$2,765,033,072.42
CLIN 00002	2,848,211,221.99
CLIN 00004	\$199,684,830.70
CLIN 00005	\$18,107,750.71
CLIN 00006	\$64,740,068.38
CLIN 00007	\$133,206,420.00
CLIN 00008	\$48,592,200.00
CLIN 00011	\$75,000.00
CLIN 00012	\$775,000.00

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	L 	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
0633		See Block 16C	See	Schedule		
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893037	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
U.S. De		ffice	U.S Sav	annah River Operations Department of Energy annah River Operations Box A en SC 29802		
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH	H RIVER REMEDIATION L	LC				
	ırrah L. Granger		9B.	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
Savannah	n River Site					
Building	766-Н		10/	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N	O.	
Aiken SC	29808		× DE	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N E-AC09-09SR22505		
		T		B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 80	8376193	FAC LITY CODE		2/08/2008		
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDA	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
tems 8 and separate let RECEIVED OFFER. If I	15, and returning co ter or electronic communication which inc AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you desire to	pies of the amendment; (b) By acknown udes a reference to the solicitation a RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO change an offer already submitted, s	owledging red and amendme THE HOUR A such change	on or as amended, by one of the following me- ceipt of this amendment on each copy of the off- ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communic- received prior to the opening hour and date sp	fer submitted; EDGEMENT ECTION OF YOutline, provided	or (c) By TO BE DUR
	NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	uired)	Net Inc	rease: \$6	64,387,8	357.84
See Sch		ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR				
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OR	DERS. IT MO	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN I	ГЕМ 14.
CHECK ONE				SES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TI		
	appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN			M NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in OF FAR 43.103(b). TY OF:	in paying office	,
7.7	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• *	1004			
X	FAR 52.232-22 Limita					
E. IMPORTAN		is required to sign this documer			-	
14. DESCRIP		(Organized by UCF section heading.	s, including s	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasib	ole.)	
Allottee Object (WFO 000(Quantity	code: EY874814H Fund e 36 Reporting Entity Class 25102 Program 1 0000 Local Use 000000 y: 0 Amount: \$20,000, To Funding: N Paymen	410225 111503 Project 000 0 000.00 Percent: .6	4375			
		ne document referenced in Item 9 A o		retofore changed, remains unchanged and in f NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC		
			Cvr	thia T. Strowbridge		
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE		united states of america Junthia Strowbrid	lge	16C. DATE SIGNED 3/11/2021
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-09SR22505/0633
 PAGE DE-AC09-09SR22505/0633
 OF DE-AC09-09SR22505/0633

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

TEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Account code: EY8748141 Fund 01250 Appr Year 2021 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225				
	Object Class 25102 Program 1111528 Project 0001764		1		
	WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000		l		
			l		
	Quantity: 0 Amount: \$30,000,000.00 Percent: .92134		l		
	Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:		1		
			l		
			l		
	Account code: EY874814K Fund 01250 Appr Year 2021				
	Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225		l		
	Object Class 25102 Program 1111506 Project 0004378		l		
	WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000		l		
	Quantity: 0 Amount: \$8,600,000.00 Percent: .26412		l		
	Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:		l		
			İ		
	Account code: EY8748141 Fund 01250 Appr Year 2020				
	Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225				
	Object Class 25102 Program 1111528 Project 0001764		l		
	WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000		l		
	Quantity: 0 Amount: \$3,757.84 Percent: .00012		l		
	Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:				
	Account code: 39EY87 Fund 01250 Appr Year 2021		İ		
	Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225		l		
	Object Class 32001 Program 1111694 Project 0004655		l		
	WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000		l		
	Quantity: 0 Amount: \$5,384,100.00 Percent: 5.98714		l		
	Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:				
	Account code: EY8748141 Fund 01250 Appr Year 2021		İ		
	Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225		l		
	Object Class 25102 Program 1111528 Project 0001764		l		
	WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000				
	Quantity: 0 Amount: \$400,000.00 Percent: 7.11845				
	Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:				
	Payment:				
		1	1		

SF30 Block 14

- A. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds in the amount of \$64,387,857.84 to the contract.
- B. Funds in the amount of \$58,603,757.84 are hereby obligated to CLIN 0002, increasing it from \$2,848,211,221.99 to \$2,906,814,979.83.
- C. Funds in the amount of \$5,384,100.00 are hereby obligated to CLIN 0008, increasing it from \$48,592,200.00 to \$53,976,300.00.
- D. Funds in the amount of \$400,000 are hereby obligated to CLIN 00011, increasing it from \$75,000.00 to \$475,000.00.
- E. Paragraph B.4 entitled "Limitation of Funds" is hereby revised to increase the total amount of funds obligated to the contract by \$64,387,857.84, changing it **FROM**: \$6,078,425,564.20 **TO**: \$6,142,813,422.04. The total obligated amount of \$6,142,813,422.04 is allocated as follows:

CLIN 00001	\$2,765,033,072.42
CLIN 00002	\$2,906,814,979.83
CLIN 00004	\$199,684,830.70
CLIN 00005	\$18,107,750.71
CLIN 00006	\$64,740,068.38
CLIN 00007	\$133,206,420.00
CLIN 00008	\$53,976,300.00
CLIN 00011	\$475,000.00
CLIN 00012	\$775,000.00

F. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIV	/E DATE	4. RF	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5 PP	0.IECT NO	. (If applicable)
0634	350 355	ock 16C	"		0.,,,,	OULOT NO	. (п аррисате)
	ODE 893037	OCK TOC	7. AL	OMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	E Innan	1
Savannah River Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802			Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802				
			1	2 3002			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION Attn: Darrah L. Granger	W 5	nd ZIP Code)	(x)	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
Savannah River Site							
Building 766-H Miken SC 29808			× 10	A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER E-AC09-09SR22505	NO.		
			10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 808376193	FACILITY CO			12/08/2008			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as				MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSU ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	JED PURSUANT TO): (Specify authority) THE	CHAN	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change: f OF FAR 43.103(b).	THE COM	NTRACT	nari
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE	36			N7789			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modific	ation and authority)					-	
X Mutual Agreement	of the Par	ties					
.IMPORTANT: Contractor is n	ot 🗵 is required	to sign this document an	d return	1 copies to the issui	ng office,		
Paid Leave under Section (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES Act) to Maintain En (CARES ACT) to Maintain	n 3610 of the mployees and 3610 - Pairity Act (Cleted in it) (CARES Act)	the Coronavir nd Subcontrac id Leave unde CARES Act) to ts entirety a Leave under S t) to Maintai	tors r Se Mai nd i ecti n Em	did, Relief, and Economian a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State and Substate in a Ready State and Substate in a Ready State and Substate in a Ready State and Substate in a Ready State interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, interested in a Ready State, in a Ready State in	ic Se the navir bcont ched, irus tors	curity contractor ractor revis Aid, F	y Act ract. d, rs in a sed Relief, Ready
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Sep. 25 (55)	16A.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFF			
Philip J. Breidenbach, Presi	dent and Pr	ANTON A CONTRACTOR		nthia T. Strowbridge		Torre	
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	. ,	160	DATE SIGNED
D MCV		3/23/21	1	ynthia Strowbru	dge	2 3	3/23/2021
(Signature of person authorized to sign) Previous edition unusable				(Signature of Contracting Officer)			0 (REV. 11/2016)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-09SR22505/0634

PAGE OF 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C) (D)	(E)	(F)
	C. All other terms and conditions remain			70
	unchanged.			
	Payment:			
			i	
	N N			
			1	
			l l	

H.67 COVID-19 3610 - Paid Leave under Section 3610 of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) to Maintain Employees and Subcontractors in a Ready State

- (a) The Contractor may submit for reimbursement and the Government (without requiring consideration but precluding additional fee) will treat as allowable (if otherwise allowable per federal regulations) the costs of paid leave (including sick leave) the Contractor or its subcontractors provide to keep employees in a ready state if--
 - (1) The employees: cannot perform work on a site approved by the Federal Government (including a federally-owned or leased facility or site) due to facilities closures or other restrictions; and cannot telework because their job duties cannot be performed remotely during the public health emergency declared on January 31, 2020 for COVID-19.
 - (2) The costs are incurred from January 31, 2020 through September 30, 2021.
 - (3) The costs do not reflect any amount exceeding an average of 40 hours per week for paid leave.
- (b) Where other relief provided for by the CARES Act or any other Act would benefit the contractor or the contractor's subcontractors, including, but not limited to, funds available under sections 1102 and 1106 of the CARES Act, the contractor should evaluate the applicability of such benefits in seeking reimbursement under the contract.
- (c) The Contractor must represent in any request for reimbursement--
 - (1) Either it: has not received, has not claimed, and will not claim any other reimbursement, including claims for reimbursement via letter of credit, for federal funds available under the CARES Act for the same purpose, including, but not limited to, funds available under sections 1102 and 1106 of the CARES Act; or if it has received, claimed, or will claim other reimbursement, that reimbursement has been reflected, or will be reflected when known, in requests for reimbursement but in no case reflected later than in its final proposal to determine allowable incurred costs.
 - (2) Its request reflects or will reflect as soon as known all applicable credits, including
 - (i) Tax credits, including credits allowed pursuant to division G of Public Law 116-127; and
 - (ii) Applicable credits allowed under the CARES Act, including applicable credits for loan guarantees.